

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 412
 LETTING DATE : 03/17/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09412
 DISTRICT : N1
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/30/09 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MORRIS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING NORTH REGION 2009 AT VARIOUS
 LOCATIONS INCLUDING AND NORTH OF ROUTE 57, COUNTIES OF
 SUSSEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, UNION AND
 PART OF WARREN DP#09412

PROJECT(S) : 100% STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	A5425 ALLAN/BRITE-WAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 354,044.75	100.0000%
2	K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC	\$ 372,627.00	105.2486%
3	D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	\$ 438,000.00	123.7132%
4	H1717 HBC COMPANY INC	\$ 517,675.00	146.2174%
5	G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 639,542.08	180.6388%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) A5425 ALLAN/BRITE-WAY ELECTRICAL C		(2) K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC		(3) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	2700.00000	2700.00	5500.00000	5500.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0003 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	32700.00000	32700.00	46790.00000	46790.00
0004 155003M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP	1.000 U	1.00000	1.00	8800.00000	8800.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0005 155021M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE	7.000 MO	750.00000	5250.00	990.00000	6930.00	1000.00000	7000.00
0006 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0007 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	100.000 U	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00	1.00000	100.00
0008 159006M DRUM	100.000 U	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00	1.00000	100.00
0009 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	250.000 U	1.00000	250.00	0.01000	2.50	1.00000	250.00
0010 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	250.000 SF	1.00000	250.00	0.01000	2.50	1.00000	250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 412
 LETTING DATE : 03/17/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09412
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) A5425 ALLAN/BRITE-WAY ELECTRICAL C		(2) K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC		(3) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	550.00000	1100.00	500.00000	1000.00
0012 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	U	7500.00000	15000.00	2000.00000	4000.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0013 701003P 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	10.000	LF	40.50000	405.00	18.00000	180.00	45.00000	450.00
0014 701006P 3/4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	25.000	LF	45.00000	1125.00	19.00000	475.00	45.00000	1125.00
0015 701008P 1 1/4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	25.000	LF	32.00000	800.00	20.00000	500.00	45.00000	1125.00
0016 701013P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT ON STRUCTURE	50.000	LF	25.50000	1275.00	24.00000	1200.00	45.00000	2250.00
0017 701030P 3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	50.000	LF	8.75000	437.50	15.00000	750.00	40.00000	2000.00
0018 701036P 1 1/4" FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT	25.000	LF	63.00000	1575.00	18.00000	450.00	45.00000	1125.00
0019 701039P 1 1/2" FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT	25.000	LF	65.00000	1625.00	18.00000	450.00	45.00000	1125.00
0020 701108M 12" X 10" X 8" METAL JUNCTION BOX	3.000	U	781.25000	2343.75	550.00000	1650.00	750.00000	2250.00
0021 701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	3000.000	LF	2.50000	7500.00	2.25000	6750.00	2.30000	6900.00
0022 701195P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	5000.000	LF	3.00000	15000.00	3.90000	19500.00	3.00000	15000.00
0023 701198P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	1000.000	LF	3.00000	3000.00	2.50000	2500.00	3.00000	3000.00
0024 701201P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	500.000	LF	2.70000	1350.00	2.30000	1150.00	3.00000	1500.00
0025 701204P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	2000.000	LF	2.50000	5000.00	2.20000	4400.00	1.50000	3000.00
0026 701213P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	750.000	LF	3.50000	2625.00	2.50000	1875.00	2.00000	1500.00
0027 MME002M CONDUIT CLEARING	200.000	LF	10.00000	2000.00	4.85000	970.00	20.00000	4000.00
0028 MME010M TROUBLESHOOTING	500.000	MH	130.00000	65000.00	135.00000	67500.00	125.00000	62500.00
0029 MME011M BASE DOOR, TYPE T/C	10.000	U	37.00000	370.00	10.00000	100.00	65.00000	650.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 412
 LETTING DATE : 03/17/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09412
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) A5425 ALLAN/BRITE-WAY ELECTRICAL C		(2) K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC		(3) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 MME012M BASE DOOR, TYPE K	10.000 U	42.00000	420.00	10.00000	100.00	70.00000	700.00
0031 MME013M BASE DOOR, TYPE P	10.000 U	32.00000	320.00	10.00000	100.00	60.00000	600.00
0032 MME016M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES INSTALLATION, TYPE	25.000 U	310.00000	7750.00	540.00000	13500.00	95.00000	2375.00
0033 MME017M HIGHWAY LIGHTING BALLAST INSTALLATION	10.000 U	283.00000	2830.00	535.00000	5350.00	250.00000	2500.00
0034 MME018M HIGHWAY LIGHTING BALLAST INSTALLATION, TYPE N	15.000 U	375.00000	5625.00	920.00000	13800.00	300.00000	4500.00
0035 MME024M HIGHWAY LIGHTING RELAMPING	200.000 U	127.50000	25500.00	125.00000	25000.00	140.00000	28000.00
0036 MME025M HIGHWAY LIGHTING RELAMPING, TYPE N	25.000 U	175.00000	4375.00	122.00000	3050.00	200.00000	5000.00
0037 MME026M BASE DOOR, TYPE L	150.000 U	28.00000	4200.00	60.00000	9000.00	80.00000	12000.00
0038 MME027M PEC REPLACEMENT	3.000 U	47.50000	142.50	65.00000	195.00	70.00000	210.00
0039 MME051M SIGN LIGHTING RELAMPING	15.000 U	269.00000	4035.00	540.00000	8100.00	150.00000	2250.00
0040 MME052M SIGN LIGHTING RELAMPING, TYPE N	5.000 U	500.00000	2500.00	800.00000	4000.00	200.00000	1000.00
0041 MME055M SIGN LUMINAIRE INSTALLATION	10.000 U	450.00000	4500.00	800.00000	8000.00	1000.00000	10000.00
0042 MME056M SIGN LUMINAIRE INSTALLATION, TYPE N	20.000 U	875.00000	17500.00	1185.00000	23700.00	1200.00000	24000.00
0043 MME068M LED TYPE R-ARROW-R	50.000 U	111.00000	5550.00	50.00000	2500.00	130.00000	6500.00
0044 MME069M LED TYPE A-ARROW-R	50.000 U	118.00000	5900.00	55.00000	2750.00	130.00000	6500.00
0045 MME070M LED TYPE G-ARROW-R	50.000 U	134.00000	6700.00	60.00000	3000.00	140.00000	7000.00
0046 MME071M LED TYPE A/G-ARROW-R	50.000 U	193.00000	9650.00	80.00000	4000.00	215.00000	10750.00
0047 MME072M LED TYPE REPLACEMENT	50.000 U	118.00000	5900.00	60.00000	3000.00	65.00000	3250.00
0048 MME085M VISOR REPLACEMENT	20.000 U	38.00000	760.00	15.00000	300.00	50.00000	1000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 412
 LETTING DATE : 03/17/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09412
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	U	(1) A5425 ALLAN/BRITE-WAY ELECTRICAL C		(2) K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC		(3) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0049 MME091M LED TYEP 12 RAG	125.000	U	247.00000	30875.00	70.00000	8750.00	340.00000	42500.00
0050 MME092M LED TYPE 8 RAG	75.000	U	203.40000	15255.00	55.00000	4125.00	280.00000	21000.00
0051 MME093M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-X	1.000	U	340.00000	340.00	345.00000	345.00	500.00000	500.00
0052 MME094M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-CF	10.000	U	340.00000	3400.00	365.00000	3650.00	350.00000	3500.00
0053 MME095M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-V-X	10.000	U	780.00000	7800.00	675.00000	6750.00	710.00000	7100.00
0054 MME096M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-MG	5.000	U	1025.00000	5125.00	860.00000	4300.00	900.00000	4500.00
0055 MME097M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-U-W	5.000	U	1400.00000	7000.00	1470.00000	7350.00	1400.00000	7000.00
0056 MME098M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-U-P	5.000	U	1000.00000	5000.00	965.00000	4825.00	780.00000	3900.00
0057 MME100M TOWER RELAMPING	32.000	U	167.50000	5360.00	425.00000	13600.00	250.00000	8000.00
0058 MME101M TOWER LUMINAIRE INSTALLATION	2.000	U	250.00000	500.00	425.00000	850.00	1500.00000	3000.00
0059 MME102M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES INSTALLATION	25.000	U	210.00000	5250.00	350.00000	8750.00	425.00000	10625.00
0060 MME103M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-40-Y	10.000	U	340.00000	3400.00	395.00000	3950.00	425.00000	4250.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	354,044.75	\$	372,627.00	\$	438,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	354,044.75	\$	372,627.00	\$	438,000.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 412
 LETTING DATE : 03/17/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09412
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) H1717 HBC COMPANY INC		(5) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD							
0001 151003M		LUMP	4700.00000	4700.00	2000.00000	2000.00	
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0002 152003P		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003 154003P		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	250000.00000	250000.00	
MOBILIZATION							
0004 155003M	1.000	U	12000.00000	12000.00	0.01000	0.01	
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP							
0005 155021M	7.000	MO	1000.00000	7000.00	0.01000	0.07	
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE							
0006 155039M		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	
TELEPHONE SERVICE							
0007 159003M	100.000	U	10.00000	1000.00	0.01000	1.00	
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0008 159006M	100.000	U	10.00000	1000.00	10.00000	1000.00	
DRUM							
0009 159009M	250.000	U	5.00000	1250.00	10.00000	2500.00	
TRAFFIC CONE							
0010 159012M	250.000	SF	10.00000	2500.00	10.00000	2500.00	
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0011 159027M	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	10000.00000	20000.00	
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
0012 159108M	2.000	U	10000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	40000.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							
0013 701003P	10.000	LF	40.00000	400.00	20.00000	200.00	
1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT							
0014 701006P	25.000	LF	40.00000	1000.00	20.00000	500.00	
3/4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT							
0015 701008P	25.000	LF	45.00000	1125.00	23.00000	575.00	
1 1/4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT							
0016 701013P	50.000	LF	50.00000	2500.00	25.00000	1250.00	
1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT ON STRUCTURE							
0017 701030P	50.000	LF	20.00000	1000.00	18.00000	900.00	
3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 412
 LETTING DATE : 03/17/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09412
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) H1717 HBC COMPANY INC		(5) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0018 701036P 1 1/4" FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT	25.000	LF	40.00000	1000.00	31.00000	775.00		
0019 701039P 1 1/2" FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT	25.000	LF	45.00000	1125.00	32.00000	800.00		
0020 701108M 12" X 10" X 8" METAL JUNCTION BOX	3.000	U	700.00000	2100.00	375.00000	1125.00		
0021 701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	3000.000	LF	2.00000	6000.00	1.69000	5070.00		
0022 701195P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	5000.000	LF	4.50000	22500.00	2.76000	13800.00		
0023 701198P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	1000.000	LF	3.00000	3000.00	1.86000	1860.00		
0024 701201P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	500.000	LF	2.00000	1000.00	1.63000	815.00		
0025 701204P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	2000.000	LF	2.00000	4000.00	1.78000	3560.00		
0026 701213P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	750.000	LF	5.00000	3750.00	2.12000	1590.00		
0027 MME002M CONDUIT CLEARING	200.000	LF	2.00000	400.00	18.00000	3600.00		
0028 MME010M TROUBLESHOOTING	500.000	MH	120.00000	60000.00	110.00000	55000.00		
0029 MME011M BASE DOOR, TYPE T/C	10.000	U	45.00000	450.00	34.00000	340.00		
0030 MME012M BASE DOOR, TYPE K	10.000	U	45.00000	450.00	34.00000	340.00		
0031 MME013M BASE DOOR, TYPE P	10.000	U	45.00000	450.00	34.00000	340.00		
0032 MME016M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES INSTALLATION, TYPE	25.000	U	340.00000	8500.00	369.00000	9225.00		
0033 MME017M HIGHWAY LIGHTING BALLAST INSTALLATION	10.000	U	550.00000	5500.00	303.00000	3030.00		
0034 MME018M HIGHWAY LIGHTING BALLAST INSTALLATION, TYPE N	15.000	U	440.00000	6600.00	422.00000	6330.00		
0035 MME024M HIGHWAY LIGHTING RELAMPING	200.000	U	190.00000	38000.00	113.00000	22600.00		
0036 MME025M HIGHWAY LIGHTING RELAMPING, TYPE N	25.000	U	250.00000	6250.00	150.00000	3750.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 412
 LETTING DATE : 03/17/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09412
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) H1717 HBC COMPANY INC		(5) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0037 MME026M BASE DOOR, TYPE L	150.000	U	45.00000	6750.00	34.00000	5100.00		
0038 MME027M PEC REPLACEMENT	3.000	U	25.00000	75.00	75.00000	225.00		
0039 MME051M SIGN LIGHTING RELAMPING	15.000	U	500.00000	7500.00	333.00000	4995.00		
0040 MME052M SIGN LIGHTING RELAMPING, TYPE N	5.000	U	750.00000	3750.00	524.00000	2620.00		
0041 MME055M SIGN LUMINAIRE INSTALLATION	10.000	U	1100.00000	11000.00	357.00000	3570.00		
0042 MME056M SIGN LUMINAIRE INSTALLATION, TYPE N	20.000	U	1250.00000	25000.00	534.00000	10680.00		
0043 MME068M LED TYPE R-ARROW-R	50.000	U	170.00000	8500.00	105.00000	5250.00		
0044 MME069M LED TYPE A-ARROW-R	50.000	U	180.00000	9000.00	118.00000	5900.00		
0045 MME070M LED TYPE G-ARROW-R	50.000	U	190.00000	9500.00	126.00000	6300.00		
0046 MME071M LED TYPE A/G-ARROW-R	50.000	U	220.00000	11000.00	155.00000	7750.00		
0047 MME072M LED TYPE REPLACEMENT	50.000	U	120.00000	6000.00	110.00000	5500.00		
0048 MME085M VISOR REPLACEMENT	20.000	U	180.00000	3600.00	35.00000	700.00		
0049 MME091M LED TYEP 12 RAG	125.000	U	410.00000	51250.00	386.00000	48250.00		
0050 MME092M LED TYPE 8 RAG	75.000	U	400.00000	30000.00	348.00000	26100.00		
0051 MME093M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-X	1.000	U	500.00000	500.00	386.00000	386.00		
0052 MME094M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-CF	10.000	U	530.00000	5300.00	381.00000	3810.00		
0053 MME095M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-V-X	10.000	U	1200.00000	12000.00	770.00000	7700.00		
0054 MME096M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-MG	5.000	U	1000.00000	5000.00	973.00000	4865.00		
0055 MME097M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-U-W	5.000	U	2000.00000	10000.00	1444.00000	7220.00		
0056 MME098M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-U-P	5.000	U	1000.00000	5000.00	1005.00000	5025.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 412
 LETTING DATE : 03/17/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09412
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) H1717 HBC COMPANY INC		(5) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0057 MME100M TOWER RELAMPING	32.000	U	150.00000	4800.00	104.00000	3328.00		
0058 MME101M TOWER LUMINAIRE INSTALLATION	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	491.00000	982.00		
0059 MME102M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES INSTALLATION	25.000	U	340.00000	8500.00	264.00000	6600.00		
0060 MME103M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES, TYPE L-R-40-Y	10.000	U	610.00000	6100.00	631.00000	6310.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	517,675.00	\$	639,542.08	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	517,675.00	\$	639,542.08	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,